O REG ON Oregon Water Resources Department
CLA"V' OF ih v S 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
BENEFICIAL USE —— Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

.. water resources (503) 986-0900
for Transfer New or Additional °era=mENT | oregon.gov/OWRD

POD Only

A fee of $230 must accompany this form for any Transfer final orders

including a water right with a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later.
Example — A transfer involves 5 rights and one of the rights
has a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later, the fee is required.

A separate form shall be completed for each transfer.

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at:
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx
The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-0110(4).

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to
you. Every item must have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert

“NA.” Do not delete or alter any section of this form unless directed by the form. The Department may
require the submittal of additional information from any water user or authorized agent.

“Section 8” of this form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not be submitted.

A claim of beneficial use includes both this report and a map. If the map is being mailed separately from
this form, please include a note with this form indicating such.

If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-979-9103.

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for
expedited services. Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that
would not otherwise be available. This program means a certificate may be issued in about a month. For
more information on this program see:
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/programs/WaterRights/RA/Pages/default.aspx

SECTION 1
GENERAL INFORMATION

Type of Authorized Change

This Claim is being submitted for a transfer where the only authorized change was a change in either
point(s) of diversion or additional point(s) of diversion, or a combination of both. YES NO
If additional changes were authorized, you will need to select a different form.

1. File Information RECENED

APPLICATION #

T-12546 MAR 0 5 2024
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2. Property Owner (current owner information)

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NoO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Pan American Berry Growers, LLC

ADDRESS

6826 55" Avenue NE

City STATE Zip E-MAIL

Salem OR 97305

If the current property owner is not the transfer holder of record, it is recommended that an
assignment be filed with the Department. Each transfer holder of record must sign this form.

3. Transfer holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner)

TRANSFER HOLDER OF RECORD
Same as Applicant

ADDRESS

City

STATE Zip

4. Date of Site Inspection:

May 24, 2023

]

5. Person(s)

A

e D

interviewed and description of their association with the project:
NAMVE ;U e e A5 nay i s ‘ Preay e g

Steve Erickson

May 24, 2023

Member Manager, Pan American Berry

Growers, LLC

6. County:

| Marion

7. If any property described in the place of use of the transfer final order is excluded from this report,
identify the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(5)): N/A

OWNER-OFRECORD

ABBRESS

(SRS

Statt pav

Add additional tables for owners of record as needed

Revised 7/1/2021

RECEIVED
MAR 05 2024

OWRD
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SECTION 2
SIGNATURES

CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Robert E. Long Jr.
S, May 15, 2002

L or oReES

[eiranoneare 3029 |
CWRE NAME PHONE NoO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Bob Long (503) 954 - 1326
ADDRESS
1319 SE Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Suite 204
City STATE Zip E-MAIL
Portland OR 97214 Bob.long@cwmh2o.com

J

Transfer Holder of Record Signature or Acknowledgement

Each transfer holder of record must sign this form in the space provided below.

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. |
request that the Department issue a water right certificate.

Revised 7/1/2021

Transfer POD Only - Page 3 of 9

SIGNATURE PRINT OR TYPE NAME TmE BME
E _ , _
; JM Steven M Endoson [Veesdent [0 | 2{23[24
(
RECEIVED
MAR 0 5 2024
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RECEIVED

MAR
SECTION 3 vatia

CLAIM DESCRIPTION OWRD

Note: The Claim only needs to describe the new or additional point(s) of diversion. This Claim does not
need to provide information for the original point(s) of diversion unless the original point of diversion is
either a new or additional point of diversion on another right involved in this transfer.

1. New or additional point of diversion name or number:

POINT OF DIVERSION. . )
(POD) NAWME 0 N T
(CORRESPONDTOMAP)

POA #3

le Aquif t
(Well #3 / MARI-733551) Troutdale Aquifer System

1. The well is incorrectly listed in the OWRD well database as CLAC-73355. The well is located in Marion County
and should be listed as MARI-73355. The physical location listed in the database is accurate.

2. Variations:
Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the transfer final order, YES NO

or extension final? If yes, describe below.
(e.g. “The order allowed three new/additional points of diversion. The water user only developed one of the points.”)

The Applicant proposed the addition of Well-3 as a new point of appropriation on Certificates 91931, 91930,
and 91929. The Applicant has constructed, developed, and used Well-3 as proposed. The POU originally
included 164.5 acres of use. Parts of the POU were developed as building structures, loading areas, and
parking lots that do not receive irrigation. The Applicant has developed 149.78 acres of the POU originally
proposed in the transfer.

The section and quarter-quarter lines do not appear to match up with the lines originally plotted in the
transfer map. While the land boundaries are clearly defined and the same as intended in the application
map, the land survey boundary lines today appear to be offset to the west. The result is that some of the
acreage under the POU appears to be located in the adjacent QQ sections, although no actual movement or
change in irrigation area occurred.

3. Claim Summary:

NEW OR ADDITIONALPOD | MAXIMUM RATE AUTHORIZED | CALCULATED THEORETICAL
NAME OR # : IN ORDER RATE BASED ON SYSTEM
1.09 cfs
# . 1
POA #3 (Cert. 91931%) (489.2 gpm)
0.06 cfs 2.59 cfs? 2.67 cfs
1
PR (Eers. 01030 (26.9 gpm) (1,162 gpm) (1,200 gpm)?
0.902 cfs
1
POA #3 (Cert. 91929) (404.8 gpm)
Total 2.05 cfs (921 gpm)

1. Certificates from which this inchoate transfer is derived.

2. Well and pump capacity. The POU is divided into about 32 irrigation blocks, each fitted with drip
irrigation lines and overhead misters, which are run on rotation. Each block can use between about 250
and 500 gpm, and multiple blocks can be run at the same time.

3. Recorded during 6-hour pump test completed after well construction in 2017, under ideal conditions
with little system pressure.

Revised 7/1/2021 Transfer POD Only - Page 4 of 9
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SECTION 4

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
Are there multiple new or additional Points of Diversion (POD)s? ¥ES NO
If “YES” you will need to copy and complete a separate Section 4 for each POD.

POD Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

POA #3 |

A. POD System Information

Provide the following information concerning the point of diversion. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to appropriate water from the point of diversion.
1. Pump Information

B 2

Submersible

VrvasmE %

Hitachi 75 HP

3. Theoretical Pump Capacity

4. Provide pump calculations:
Q Pump = (horsepower)(pump efficiency) = Q in cfs
(total head in feet)

Pump efficiency factor for turbine & submersible pump (80%) = 7.04

Q Pump = (75 HP)(7.04) =2.59 cfs (1,163 gpm)
(60 ft + 5 ft + 60 PSI*2.31)

*System was not operating at the time of the site survey.

RECEIVED
MAR 0 5 2024
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B. Gravity Flow Pipe

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-WILLIAM’S FORMULA FOR A GRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM)
1. Does the diversion involve a gravity flow pipe? ¥ES NO
If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

C. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING’S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)
1. Does the diversion involve a gravity flow ditch or canal? ¥eES NO

If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

D. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

Historical Summary: Transfer T-11434 was proposed in an application in December 2016. The transfer
proposed an additional POA, Well-3, for portions of three certificates (Cert. 91931, 91929, and 91930)
which have since been cancelled and reissued. This claim of beneficial use is intended to confirm the
addition of the new POA over the proposed acreages in T-12546.

SECTION 5
CONDITIONS

All conditions contained in the transfer final order, or any extension final order shall be addressed.
Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines established in the
transfer final order and any extensions of time issued for the transfer:

DATE FROM TRANSFER |  DATE THE NEW AND/OR Adomo:w. POD(S) Wmaﬂ T
"ISSUANCE DATE 08/14/2017
'COMPLETENESS DATE o ,
i f
FROM OROER (C) 10/1/2021 May 2018 (first irrigation season after well was built)

* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN TRANSFER FINAL ORDER, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO
COMPLETE THE CHANGE

2. Is there an extension final order(s)? ¥ES NO
If “NO”, you may delete the following table.

If for a transfer extension order, provide the following information: N/A

VOLUME PAGE DATE EXTENDED TO

RECEIVED
MAR 0 5 2024
Revised 7/1/2021 Transfer POD Only - Page 6 of 9 OWRD



3. Measurement Conditions:

a. Does the transfer final order, or any extension final order require the installation of a meter or
other approved measuring device? YES NO

If “NO”, items b through f relating to this section may be deleted.

Reminder: If a meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate the location
of the device in relation to the point of diversion.

b. Has a meter been installed? YES NO

c. Meter Information

TR

}_‘;S?OQ,NAME‘ MANUFACTURER B mon f‘:t o
L | woraneornon) |

POD #3 Netafim 8” - Working 13,282,270

If a meter has been installed, items d through f relating to this section may be deleted.

4. Recording and reporting conditions
a. Isthe water user required to report the water use to the Department? ¥eS NO

If “NO”, item b relating to this section may be deleted.

5. Fish Screening

a. Are any points of diversion required to be screened to prevent fish from entering the point of
diversion? YES NO

6. By-pass Devices

a. Are any points of diversion required to have a by-pass device to prevent fish from
entering the point of diversion? YeES NO

If “NO”, items b and c relating to this section may be deleted.

7. Other conditions required by the transfer final order or extension final order:
a. Was the water user required to restore the riparian area if it was disturbed? ¥ES NO
YES

b. Was a fishway required? NO

c. Other conditions? YES NO

If “YES” to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user’s actions to
comply with the condition(s):

e Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original POAs. — This condition is met due
to the construction of POA #3 (MARI-73355). The original POAs, MARI-4497 and MARI-52920,
were built to depths of 135 ft and 169 ft, respectively. Both wells are open to the Troutdale
Aquifer sand, clay, and gravel below about 65 ft bgs. The new POA #3 is built to a depth of 238 ft
and is open to the same sands, clays, and gravels of the Troutdale Formation.

RECEIVED e
MAR 05 2024

MIAINS

Revised 7/1/2021 Transfer POD Only - Page 7 of 9



SECTION 6
ATTACHMENTS

Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report:

'ATTACHMENT NAVE _ i
Attachment 1
Attachment 2 Well Logs for Original POA #1 and New POA #2
Attachment 3 Well Log for Additional New POA #3

SECTION 7
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the
Claim of Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on polyester film at a scale
of 17 = 1320 feet, 1” = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the
location.

For the purpose of this Claim, the map identifying the location of the place of use does not require a
new survey. The location of the place of use identified on the Claim map should be based on the
original right of record at the time the transfer final order was issued. In transfers approved for
additional points of diversion, the original points must be identified the map based on the original
right of record at the time the transfer final order was issued.

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible
methods include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the
basis of the survey is an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo
identification number.

The CBU map was prepared using satellite imagery (including historic imagery), water distribution
system figures provided by the Applicant, the original water right maps, and information gathered
during an in-person walk through of the place of use. The imagery used as reference included:

e 2012, 2014, 2016, and 2020 NAIP imagery
e 2018 OSIP imagery

RECEIVED
MAR 0 5 2024
OWRD
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Map Checklist

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below.
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)

MEXX XOXXKX 0O XD XK KK

Map on polyester film

Appropriate scale (1” = 400 feet, 1” = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county
assessor map)

Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots

If irrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims,
Government Lots, Quarter-Quarters

Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to PODs — N/A

Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion or
appropriation

Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.) *Not required
for this type of Claim of Beneficial Use

Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates)
Tax lot boundaries and numbers
Source illustrated if surface water — N/A

Disclaimer (“This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property
ownership lines”)

Application and permit number or transfer number
North arrow

Legend

CWRE stamp and signature

RECEIVED
MAR 0 5 2024
OWRD
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WELL-1 & WELL-2 LOGS

AR O 5 2004
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¢ ORIGINAL

File Original, and

WATER WELL DRILLERS REPORT

Do Not State Well No. ('/'L\V 28 M\ﬁ .

Dug}icate with the
FillIn
SALEM, OgEGON STATE OF OREGON | State Permit No. G ‘53
(1) OWNER: ¥ \.\1v1n (10) WELLTESTS: Stettler Jupply Cox. Salem
Name - = : ‘Was a pump test made? E_{ Yes [0 No If yes, by whom?
Address | Route 2 Box 416 I = | Yield: gal./min. with ft. draw down after hrs.
Salem,Cregln APR 2 4 1957 .o¥, 600 GPN - = ft. - 5 "
” = pd J » ” ”
(2) LOCATION OF weLL: STATE ENGINEER| 500 GPM _ I}nll £t &
County Mari on Owner's numbSAtl'aE,,M- OREGON ShUut~in PresSUre ... eeeeeeeeeeeren 1bs. per square inch.
R.F.D.orStrestNo. Rt.2 Box 416 Salem,Oreof | Bane test moo 20 Wil oo Tt drmwvaonm
B;ari(z;g a;:d dlsta{;ce {from section or sub;iwsmn come;' — I\Q £ Temperature of water 98 Was a chemical analysis made? [ Yes :é No
1”4 -
g Outh wesa + corner O Yol on o 11 1vind CWas electric log made of well? [J Yes @5!’0
g South Range 2 West of W.m. in Msvion | (11) WELLLOG:
Vg Oreron. 10
Di ter of well, ..M h
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): N Y-Sy 135
i - X Total depth ft. Depth of completed well £t.
‘I welly—] Deepening [] Reconditioning [] Abandon [
s - ! Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, u.-nd
bandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11. show thickness of aguifers and the kind and nature of the in each
} stratum penetrated, with at least one ‘entry for each change of formation.
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) EQUIPMENT! £ 10 .
Domestic [] Industrial [1 Municipal [ Rotary S(r Top” a o~ Top Soil
vrigationXt] Test Well [J Other  [] Si?%veu D“ 27 £6 - Brown sandy clay
56~ €5 -+ Brown sand tWar.er?
6) CASING INSTALLED: If gravel packed o5 78 - Loose brown sang & grmr—
Threaded [ Welded Py i 100~ TignT grave.i. TR sanu ,
I I ‘i;,a%; Diameter fom  fo 100~ TII- LOOSE MeGiull gravel {Water)
0 i 2 - 2 I I I19- Tight gravel
Top o 185 3207 .-% .| Ires—IZv7- Blue cimy ~ X
— —— . _ | =7 I35 Black sBI & gravei (water)
Type and/size of shoe or well ring Size of gravel:
Describe jotnt Welded Spring Steel 3/8 X3 "
N PERFORATIONS . " » -
Type of perforator used EILLS " ’ » T
SIZE of|perforations -2 ~in., length, by 3 / 8 in. ” » )
FROM fi. to it pert per foot No. of rows ” ” RF PE‘VED
B34t wp to 1291 A 10 " ” )
111 ‘! u to 6 ” 1y 1 ” o o», e s -
ALk & I VI WM BN
. _" 670 Perforations in"all.s e " - ArD
f  SCREENS: No Screens - E \PA sy
.“' Give Manufacturer’s Name, Model No. and Size A » » —
I ” »” —
| .
(8) CONSTRUCTION: Puddled Clay - ” B
Was a surface sanitary seal provided? ﬁ Yes r_'] No To what depth— 0 £t » ”
Were any1 strata sealed against pollution? [0 Yes B‘No Ground elevation at well site .. s ET O feet above mean sea level
If yes, note depth of strata
FROM Tt to Py Work started Mgrch 23 19 56 Completed ADT'LL ¢y 19 55
" " " ‘Well Driller’s Statement:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
METHOD)| OF SEALING true to the best of my knowledge and belief,
T I"QX WYM( SRE
(9) WATER LEVELS: NAME ’
Depth at ‘£ hich water was first found 56 £t. (P_e:son, firm, or corporation) (Typed or printed)
Standing :level before perforating 29 £t, | Address Rt.2 Box 319 B Salem 3 Cr egon
Standing level after perforating 29 _ ft. | Driller’s well number 248
Log Accepted by: 7 e rqlmaﬁ/’/q/?’ e Rl K £
[Signed @Z{ﬂm 1/4244 ............. ,199.6 oy GWell Dritler)
igned] og{er License No. .....5 =, Dated 42011 2, . 10 56




PO ——

A
STATE OF OREGON 5

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

\(\{\Q&}O

RECEIVED

APR 0.9 1938
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

8
pg | o% 2. L

2__%'
weLLiD#L 20472 7 1o

STARTCARD#_// © 1 O | &3

&
o
LD

QWRD

Instructions for conmpleting this report ave on the last page of this mALEM, OREGON EzL :
(1) OWNER: Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: x =
Name v v county Mari o n_Laide Longitude
Address £ Township &~S Nor S Range_2 ~ ¢/ E or W. WM.
City | v Stte R Zp Y7307 Sectin 2 8 Nw v S/ 4
@) TYPE OF WORK — — | ™mle200 la Block Subdivision

New Well [} Deepening [] Alteration (repairfrecondition) [ ] Abandonment Street s of Well (or nearest address)

%‘Em: 55 ve o
DRt;nuyAir CJRotary Mud [RCable  [JAuger ae) s } . ATER LEVEL:

Other 20 & " fbelow land surface. D 72 -27-2 &
%Tlmr: Artesian pressure ib. per square inch. Date
[JDomestic  [Community [Jlndustriat  [RImigation D) WA ARING ZONES:

Thermal Injection  [JLivestock Other

) LE C ON: Depth st which water was first found 5-0
" Special Construction approval [] Yes [}{No Depth of Completed Wel /€ 9 .
Explosivesussd [JYes [3JNo Type Amomt From _ To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL
.| HoLE SEAL 50 /69 Joot+ _ Qo5
Diametsr From To Materis!l  Frem Te  Sackserpsends
/H |0 |42 |Cement | O |42127+ bentonifie
10 |42 1169 1 1
A (12) WELLLOG:
Howwassealplaced: Method [JA [JB [@C [P [JE Ground Elevation
Other
Eckﬁu placed from ft. o fl.  Material Material Fom | To | SWL
Grave) placed from ft. to f. Sizo of gravel o0 Soil 0 7
ASING. : Browr icku clay K4 9
§ n/uzmr ‘}/me M;jcz‘é Steel  Plastic Welded Threaded tu_—Clay au + Doulcdel s ?' ‘{Id
Casing: o5 Pyt O X O Hroten Clo J
B Fm O O 0O |[§fs brown clay 126 |50
' O O O 0 Brow r 2u + aravel |50 |55
| O O O 0O |[Sanola brodm dlz
Liner:| O ]} O O G AYauwe SIS |57
t O o o 0O arge Ytight gravel (57 164
Final jocationof shoe(s)____ /1 6F . 5 ' ialt ardeel “with
(7) PERFORATIONS/S NS: 7 o w 75

[RPerforations  Method Mills knife 74

D;Saeem o e i *lza;:ﬁal g 2 4 9

o Te size Nu; Diameter size Limer q 3

8% 1y §72/' 80 w O

] _ 0 0 93 [ [2=3
s 1]54 Per2 1140 X O

| O O 103 1/1{

O O

- Cont 2
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Dato started 2 =~ —9 % Completed F~27~ ? 4

]1 Flowing {Gabooded) Water Well Constructor CertHication:

Dfunp [X Bailer CAir [ Artesian 1 that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment

i | e
‘ . WWC Number Y 4
‘ Signed % Date 3 =9/~
Temperature of water ,i _‘i Depth Artesian Flow Found 1 d) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Was a water analysis done? [ Yes By whom 1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
Did any strata contain water niot suitable for intended use? [ ] Too little gm Saring ell uring the mmmm%‘;‘ﬂ Sork
[OSaity [JMuddy [JOdor [JColored [JOther construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Depth of strata:

, . C Number 3
. Signed - Dus 2-31-98
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR COPY-CUSTOMER




S0

(«\2 % APR 0.91998 2.5 2
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT,

DEPT, ID#L_A O T2
N iy oty ~ ok OKT SALEM, OREGON Skt onxos. 11O 10 |
lnstructlom for completing this are on the last page of this form.

ECVEIVED

a1 OW R: ‘Well Number

Nnme‘

@) TYPE OF WORK
mNew Well DDoepcmng [ Alteration (repais/recondition) [ ] Abandonment

a
DRom-yAn ['_']Rowy Mud [Cable
[JOther
(@) PROPOSED USE:
O Domemc [JCommunity [Jindustrial  [Kinigation
D'I‘hmnal [Jlnjection DLweutock Other

)
Specisl Construction approval [ Yes gNo Depth of Completed Wetl /6 9 f.

[JAuger

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

Couty Marion Laimde | lms-mde.
Townslupé_s NorSRangeZ E or W. WM.

Section 2 & ANW i _Sw w 1/4
TaxLot 2 OO 1ot Block Subdivision
Street Addgess of Well (or nearest address) 5
S *th Ave NE Sg’em OR 97305"
106) STA A : —
2045 it velow land surface. Due 72-271-98
Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. Date

(iT) WATER BEARING ZONES:

Depth at which water was first found SO

Explolmves used []Yes [No Type Amount From To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL
HOLE SEAL S0 14 Soo + 0y
Diamecter Frem To Msteria! Frem Te Sacke or pounds
/4| |0 |42 |Cement | O H;_Z_‘Lf_lgg\ip_rﬁr e
J O H2 9 '
| (12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Mhod [JA [JB [@C [Op ([OE Ground Elevation
Other
Ewkfiu placed from ft. to ft.  Material Material From To SWL
Gravel piaced from f to f.  Sizeof gravel P o 2 o 2
) CASING/LINER
Dismetsr _From To Gasge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded vel +teht J11 1119 (WU & 5
Casing: 10 ’7.5 -35"[3 O (] ' el = N o
O O g o /19 (123 W =
0O O o 0O vel a4 O
o O O O 1231131 |7
Liner: O 0O 0 O $m:[t_ght_bluk —
g o 0 O ue 131 1133
Final Jocation of shoe(s) 169.5 L
m‘T—EmnAﬂ_Wo SCREENS: mS 1221129
ﬂPexforwons Metmod Mill km‘&
DScnens S —
” pine mber , Diameter 'lhle{'-?‘be Casling Limer
g% |13 8._%2__6'40 5]
148 1154 al/é0 & O
O a
O O
O 0
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
Flowing (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
CJPump 4 Bailer OAir [ Astesian eemirthmhe wark I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Yllild Venls Drawdows Drill stem at Time g'{::s :v'e | sle’d in mhmce with Oregon a::ro:\ter supply well construction standards.
100 —5 —————— B andbre.h:fu and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge
. WWC Number_/6 2.9
Signed @ é Date _3-7/-+98
emperamre of water__ 5 4/ Depth Artesian Flow Found ( Water Well Constructor Certification:
Was a water analysis done?  [] Yes By whom 1 accept rugnomhl}l for th‘;e construction, manon, or abandonment work
Did ahy strata contain water not suitable for intended use? 7] Too little l:erfl fomd: iy gnnnngl 'v.f'fs time is in mm%’;nh 0rc.:;tl:);":\rmnlaerm’sol:;:plyA :‘l’evlv]ork
|:]Salty [IMuddy []JOdor [JColored [JOther construction . This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Depth of strata:

'C Number

pue 3-31~2 8

i
fi

COPY-CUSTOMER

{i
4

SR SO |
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CLAC 73355

o= Hamhos qraem Tl ime
fagOs et g, I
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - (550 % im0 WELLLD. LABEL#L
continiiation page RS FEA R M s START CARD #
oo 3% T3 ORIGINAL LOG # ]
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Water Quality Concerns
Dia | + From To Gauge St Plstc Wid Thrd From To Description Amount Units
T
i
Material From To Amt secks/lbs
; (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION SWLDate  From To EstFlow SWL(ps) + SWL(f)
~ BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia l From  To Material From To Amt lbs
i 1 ] ]
Calculated
i L ]
Calculated 1
\ [ 1 i
! Calculated S [,
D N T | ]
Calculated
FILTER PACK
From To Material Size (11) WELL LOG
Material From To
(6) CASI‘NG/LINER
Casing‘Liner Dia + From To Gauge St Plstc Wid Thrd
ONI® omolnlin
OMe Q L] [
OHe CHORNEN oroENMED
OO 0O O MG e
(J () Q™
b IO O : n Wit np\ 0 5 n74
e SaHE
@) ONOINEN QW
@) PERFiPMTIONS/SCREENS
Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scrm/fslot Slot f#of  Telel
creen Llnef Dia From To width __leneth _ slots pipesize
|
Comments/Remarks
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Cement plug was placed n bottom 6 feet of borehole to seal off fine sand.
I
Yield gal/mi; Drawd Drill stem/P, depth Duration (hr)
AUG 31 2017
L L [ I — ] / L SALEM, OR




CLQC 73355
Xz i @s?wbergﬁnﬁinng, lHe.
STATE OF OREGON %6723 S. KF@ED? ,?d. WELL LD. LABEL# I 127201
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 3 _Ié @Eali & @ ? 9\7 START CARD # | 214199
‘(#s requirced by ORS 537.765 & OAR 680-205-0210) : S 7338 ORIGINAL LOG # |
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well LD, CLZE 7 33485
First Name - Last Name (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
Company ;":‘;’;‘;‘;“:“ﬁé"”cwwm Comty CLACKAMAS Twp6 S N/S Ramge2 W EWWM
Address 682 Ve 28 NW sW 400
City Salem State OR Zip 97305 : i:«; ier Navber 1/4 of the 174 ::;clot
(2) TYPE OF WO lz New Well DDecpenmg D Conversion Lat o - Tor DMS or DD
Alteration (complete 2a & 10 Abandonment{complete 5a Long A ; " or DMS or DD
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION 0 Gae st Plstc Wid Thrd @ Streetaddressof well (T Nearest address
Casing:| 11 ' L 10 Q0 6826 55th Ave NE, Salem, OR 97305
. Material F, [}
i Senls|
&) DELL METHOD (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
XIRotery Air [ ]RotaryMud [ Jeable [ Jauger [JCable Mud Wl P Dale SWifpsi) + SWI(R)
[reverse Rotary Other Completed Well 08-10-2017 228
C))] PROPOSED USE [ pomestic [P gation [_]Community Flowing Artesian?| |  Dry Hole?
i_lIndustrial/ Commericial Livestock D Dewatering WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 60

DThen-nal Dlnjection DO!her

SWL Date From To_ EstFlow SWL(ps) + SWL(R)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard| | (Attach copy)| 08102017 &0 236 1200 2.8
Depth of Completed Well 232 ¢
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
| Dia___From To Materjal From To Amt _lbs
16 0 58 |[s i 0 [ 20 T1861s
12 58 238 Calculated| 14
| Cement |20 T 58 56 18 |
Calculated | 16.3 (ll) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
Howwas seal placed: Method DA DB C DD -D; Material ) From To
[Xlother Soil 0 )
Backfill placed from —232_ fit0__238 N Marerial Coment Silt Brown ' 1 20
Filter pack fram f 10 ft Material Size Clay Brown Medium 20 32
b e —— || Clay Brown with Fine Gravel 32 60
Explosives used: [yes Type Amount Larae Gravel with Brown Sand 60 78
(5a) AIBAN DONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE Brown Sand with Large Gravel 78 102
!Tmpos:d Amount Pounds Actual Amount Pounds MGTC)' Less Sand 102 120
- Sand & Gravel Some Cementation 120 156
CASING/L, R o
ORI b + Fom  To  Gaus St Plac wia T |22l Contaled Grovel Browy 138 190
Sand & Grgvel Cemented Loose 160 236
12 | X[ 167 | 236 [250] [ (] X] ———’ﬁ»
@) @ = elm Clay Blue ;QE‘ME! ) B¥ eunah 236 237
< Silty Sand Grey YNk 237 =238
omme ome T
< < Alin P |l
omEe u ome AYG-3-15017 ==}
ShoeD Inside Outside DOlher Location of shoe(s) 236.5 . b
Temp casinglx]ves Dia 16 From +[X] 1 To 58 -Sﬁ' Ef & L
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS . ‘ [a ol =
: Perforations Nethod Mills Knife
| Screens Type Material Date Started07-19-2017 Completed 08-10-2017
PeWS Casing/ Screen Scmfslot  Slot #of  Telef
creen Liner Diag From To width__ 1 slots Pm‘ gsize | (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
if {Casing] 12 120 230 375 2.5 10801 12 U certify thet the wark 1 performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or

I
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

(®) Pump O Bailer O air (O Flowing Artesian
| Yield calimin 1l stem/Pump depth Duration (he
' 1200 63 125 6

°F Lzgb analysis DYes By

Yes (describe below) TDS amount 275 ppm
es %Qnmn'mejmow) Amount__Units

1
Teﬁ'zpcmnm: 55
‘Water quality concemns?
rom To

abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and informetion reported above are tree to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

T accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief,

License Number/ 688 ite,08-15-2017

7. g,

Signed

——

/ Contzct Info (optional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

THIS mORTMUSTBE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES

i
'

D Y! W V
I EPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Fom Veggjy
n:

By

0%

OWRD



Pacific Northwest
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CwM-H20 A~
NN

Complete Water Management

RECEIVED
MA
March 4, 2024 R 052024
Oregon Water Resources Department OWRD

Water Rights Services Division
725 Summer St. NE Ste A
Salem, Oregon 97301

RE: TRANSFER CLAIMS OF BENEFICIAL USE — PAN-AMERICAN BERRY GROWERS

Dear OWRD Staff,

Please find accompanying this letter copies of two Claim of Beneficial Use (CBU) for Transfers — New
of Additional POD Applications for transfers T-11434 and T-12546, both with Pan-American Berry
Growers as the Applicant. The intent of these CBU applications is to document and certificate these
two transfers, which effected portions of multiple previous certificated rights. The T-11434 CBU
confirms the change in a point of appropriation (POA) to Van Cleave Well #2 and documents the
acreage developed under the transfer. The T-12546 CBU confirms the addition of a third POA, called
Well #3, and documents the acreage developed under the transfer.

The CBU applications include transfer claim maps on transparency film and several relevant
attachments, such as well logs. This package also includes Reimbursement Authority (RA) applications
for each transfer, including checks for $125 for each RA form (checks #20890 and 20891). The
Applicant has also included two checks for the review fee of $230 for each CBU application (checks
#20888 and 20889).

Please note that CwM'’s address has changed since this application package was provided to the
Applicant for review and signature. CwM'’s current address is listed below.

Please let us know if there are any issues with processing this submittal or questions regarding the
information included therein. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,
CwM H20, L.L.C.

Z1

Robert Long, CWRE

CwM-H20, LLC
311 B Avenue, Suite P
Lake Oswego, OR 97034



